

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3025/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2005 in WP No.723/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF

UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA PANDEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the notice has been issued in similar matter s, issue notice on the

nd on the application for condonation of delay, Special Leave Petition a
prayer for

interim relief.

y. Liberty to replace the copy of the impugned order by a correct cop

ha R. Bhatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Rad

Court Master

Court Master