

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2171-2172/2006

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3241 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3242 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 & 3, Smt. Pr
omila has submitted that

there is no need to serve the copies of the counter to the counsel
for respondent No.2 as the

learned counsel Smt. Promila has instructions to appear for respondent No.2 also in SLP (C)

2171/2006. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 have already filed counter. Four weeks' time has been

granted as prayed for to file counter in the special leave petitions where counter is not filed.

ocate-on-Record There is no representation for the petitioner. Inform the learned Adv

for the petitioner.

List after four weeks.

KUMAR)

(B. SUDHEENDRA

rd
REGISTRAR