

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006  
(CC 3144/2006)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2005 in WP No.811/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUWAN CHANDRA PANT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing O.T.,  
permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,ASG.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Interlocutory applications are allowed.

Issue notice, limited to the direction regarding payment of back wages.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, learned advocate, accept notice on behalf of the contesting respondent.

Service on other proforma respondents is dispensed with, for the present.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) Nos.2171-72 of 2006.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

A.R. -cum-P.S.

Court Master