

ITEM NO.MM-A

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8708/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2005 in WP No.811/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUWAN CHANDRA PANT

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the court's order dated 1.5.2006 and office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)/

Applicant: Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.4:

Taken on Board.

It seems that some error has crept in the order dated 1st May, 2005.

In S.L.P.(C)

Nos.2171-2172/2006, the notice is not restricted as in the present case in terms of the order

dated 1st May, 2006. In this view, we delete the part of the order which limits the notice to

payment of back wages only and place this case at par with S.L.P.(C) Nos.2171-2172/2006.

Further, the operation of the impugned judgment is stayed. The contempt

proceedings initiated in the High Court are also stayed.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Asstt. Registr

ar