

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11543/2006

MANAGING DIRECTOR, M/S.KUMAON MANDAL VIKAS MT.NIGAM LTD.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of R.No.3 from the array of parties and office report dated 12/10/2007)

Date: 01/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Md. Noorullah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. D.P. Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time allowed to modify I.A. No.3.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master