

Ú

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8421/2006

(From the impugned judgement and final order dated 13/06/2005 in WP No. 723/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA PANDEY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Noorullah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter be listed alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 2171-2172 of 2006 and SLP(C) No.11543 of 2006 (CC No.4906 of 2006) etc. etc.  
(Number of some other matters will be supplied by the learned counsel for the respondent) in the second week of February, 2008 for final disposal.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master