

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2171-
2172/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2005 in SA No. 56/2005 & SA No. 57/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALOK SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11543 of 2006

(With appln. for brining on record additional documents and addition/deletion of parties
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12526 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report) (For
final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12528 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12684 of 2006

(With office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12685 of 2006

(With office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 12686 of 2006

(With office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 15959 of 2006

(With office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 3241 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 3242 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)for final disposal

SLP(C) NO. 6451 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 7912 of 2006

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim
relief and office report) (For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 8239 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

-1-

SLP(C) NO. 8421 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 8708 of 2006

(With office report)(for final disposal)

Date:12/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)/ Ms. Pinky Anand, Addl.Adv. Genl.

Respondent(s) Mr.Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Kumaon Mandal

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Vikas Nigam

Mr. Md. Nurullah, Adv.

SLP-3241,3242 &
12526/06

Mr. M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Promila,Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

State of U.P.

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Fuzail Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran. Adv.

Mr.Shirish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reserved its
judgment.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

Books referred:

2007	9 SCC	337
2007	5 SCC	317 at 322
2007	2 SCC	491
2006	4 SCC	1